CH \$40.00 090002 7187256

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT	
Land to the second of the seco	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)  Ekrem Oran	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Hittite Microwave Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 12, 2004  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's  Other state of incorporation, and correct the Assignee's  address recorded at Reel 015011/Frame 0095.  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2 Elizabeth Drive  City: Chelmsford  State: MA  Country: US Zip: 01824  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  7,187,256
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02154  Phone Number: 781-890-5678  Docket Number: HIT-131J  Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0002</u> Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.
9. Signature:	7/14/14
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheel)  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700516251 REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0449

			Manage Lines 1	lo.: HIT-131	J		
ORM PTO-1: 35 (Modified) Rey. 03-01)	03-01-20	04	HEET	U.S. DEPA			
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03			y	Pi	atent and '	Trademark	< Office
Tab settings → → ▼	e ibmini fedel dand tenm alide ider mater. a.	44	▼		▼	•	
To the Director of the United States i	1,Q268Q7.1	14	્રાત the attached ori	ginal documen	nts or cop	y the <b>re</b> of	,
Name of conveying party(les):     Ekrem Oran	2.1904			eiving party(i	iving party(ies): a. ຫຼ		2
						7302	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛭 No		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			· · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del> ,					
Assignment □	) Merger	Street A	Address: 12 Elizal	beth Drive			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					<u></u>	
Other	- August 1970	City: CI	helmsford	State:	: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>018</u>	324
Execution Date: February 12, 2004		Additional I	name(s) & address(	es) attached?	☐ Yes	3 <b>33</b> N	lo
If this document is being filed togeth  A. Patent Application No.(s)			. Patent No.(s)			X Lawrence	04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	В		•			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B.	. Patent No.(s)	ons and pate			1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	ched? □	. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No_		ents Invol		1
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers atta	6. Total no	. Patent No.(s)  Yes ⊠ No  umber of applicati	ss or insuffici	ants invol	ived:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: Isadiorio & Tesks	Additional numbers atta	6. Total no	Yes No umber of applications (37 CFR 3.41):	ss or insuffici	40.00 40.00 Jency she	ived:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: Isadiorio & Tesks	Additional numbers atta n correspondence iled:	6. Total no	Yes No umber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): closed - Any exceedited or debited to	ss or insuffici deposit acc	40.00 40.00 Jency she	ived:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Isudiorio & Tesks Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta n correspondence iled:	6. Total no	Yes No umber of applications of Any exceledited or debited to the chait account number	ss or insuffici deposit acc	40.00 40.00 Jency she	ived:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made the Name: Isudiorio & Tesks Internal Address:  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	Additional numbers atta n correspondence iled:	6. Total no cre Au: 8. Deposition of the control of	Yes No umber of applications of Any exceledited or debited to the chait account number	ss or insuffici deposit acc rged to depo	40.00  40.00  iency shount sit accou	ould be	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Isudiorio & Tesks Internal Address:  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham Sta	Additional numbers attantores att	6. Total no cre Au: 8. Deposition of the control of	Yes No  Yes No  umber of applications of Any exceled the decount number account n	ss or insuffici deposit acc rged to depo	40.00  40.00  iency shount sit accou	ould be	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Isudiorio & Tesks Internal Address:  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham St.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers attancer correspondence illed:  ate: MA ZIP: 02451	6. Total no cre Au  8. Deposi  09-000  (Attach	Yes No  Yes No  umber of applications of Any exceletions of Any exceletions of the character of the characte	ss or insuffici deposit acc rged to depo	40.00  40.00  iency shount ount esit accou	ould be	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Isudiorio & Tesks Internal Address:  Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road City: Waltham St.	Additional numbers attancer correspondence illed:  ate: MA ZIP: 02451	6. Total no cre Au  8. Deposi  09-000  (Attach	Yes No  Yes No  umber of applications of Any exceletions of Any exceletions of the character of the characte	ss or insuffici deposit acc rged to depo	40.00  40.00  iency shount ount esit accou	ould be	1000

PATENT

REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Por valueble consideration, I, Ekrem Oran, residing at 10 Decatur Dr., Nashua, NH 03062, (hareinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Hittite Microwave Corporation, a Magazakusetta corporation having its principal place of business at M. Riizabeth Drive, Chalmaford, MA 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## RB PACKAGE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my beins, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and soul at VIHELHS FORL)

(alty, love)

this VIB day of FBBRUARY 2004.

Ekrem Oran

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of WILDOLESEX

Before me this 2 day of Fearces, 2004, personally appeared Ekrem Oran, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary Public / My commission expires:

MTA CONTRIBUTION O

HTT-131J KT/ok

PATENT

REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0451